

Name of Road - PPGSSY Road To Peshwaria
Sect - PPGSSY Road To Peshwaria

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

(PPGSSY-SC)

पुष्पा झा
पुष्पा झा

3253

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

PPGSSY
PPGSSY

MEASUREMENT BOOK

No - 3253

2ND D/A BILL

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Construction with maintenance of road from mmgsy road to Richman Santhaliteh under mmgsy(SC)					
Agency- Smt Pushpa Jha					
Agreement No. 18-SBD/2023-24					
Agreement Value Rs 73,73,21=00					
Date of Start-19/10/2023					
Date of Completion-18/07/2024					
Date of measurement-18/08/2025					
RECORD MEASUREMENT					
Construction of foundation					
(1) Excavation for foundation					
do as per E/s					
H.W. $2 \times 6.45 \times 1.40 \times 1.50 = 27.00 \text{ m}^3$					
Below pipe $1 \times 2.43 \times 1.53 \times 0.365 = 1.36 \text{ m}^3$					
Qty- 28.36 m ³					
(2) Providing PCC m. 15					
24 grade as levelling course					
do as per E/s					
H.W. $2 \times 6.45 \times 1.40 \times 0.15 = 2.709 \text{ m}^3$					
Below pipe					
$1 \times 2.43 \times 1.53 \times 0.25 = 0.93 \text{ m}^3$					
Qty- 3.639 m ³					

Continuation

- ABSTRACT OF COST -

17

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Boring & fixing lasting benchmark pillar—do—do as per E/I					
Qty Vide TMB P. 06 Item 1					
6 Nos @ Rs 2525.21 each					Rs 15151.00
② Clearing & grubbing road line—do—do as per E/I					
Qty Vide TMB P. 06 Item 2					
0.2781 ha @ Rs 53879.31/ha					Rs 14977.00
③ Box Cutting - Excavation for road way in soil —do—do as per E/I					
Qty Vide TMB P. 06 Item 3					
18.75 m ³ @ Rs 75.61/m ³					Rs 1418.00
④ Const of embankment with approved materials —do—do as per E/I					
Qty Vide TMB P. 06 Item 4					
18.75 m ³ @ Rs 30.04/m ³					Rs 563.00

Continuation

CC-39485-01
COB32/III=00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(P) 25					
Providing PCC m20 bp					
Subsurface					
do do do					
Qty Vide T m B P-09 9/10/12					33.743 m ³
P-12 9/10/12					30.731 m ³
P-13 9/10/12					2.952 m ³
Qty-					67.486 m ³
Limit to					67.48 m ³
@ 86972.29/m ³					Rs 5,871,840=00
(P) 26					
Providing & laying PCC					
N.P. 100 mm mch/bk					
do do do					
Qty Vide T m B P-09 9/10/12					5.00 m
P-12 9/10/12					5.00 m
Qty-					10.00 m
@ Rs 38977/m					Rs 389,770=00
					Rs 48,305.31=00
Add GST 18%					Rs 8,694.96=00
Add Labour Cost 1%					Rs 4,830.50=00
Add S.F.					Rs 3,517.00=00
Total					Rs 5,78,350.20=00
Less 10% as per agreement (-)					Rs 5,78,350.20=00
					Rs 52,051.52=00
Less 1st on A/C bill (-)					Rs 24,458.81=00
Vide T m B P-09					Rs 27,592.71=00
3/11/12 SAE					

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jhanjharpur